Filter combination LFMBA
538257225 |  | 30.08.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/08
538257225 |  | 30.08.2024
Filter combination LFMBA
Characteristics
At a glance
High-efficiency filter for special requirements.

538257225 |  | 30.08.2024
Filter combination LFMBA
Type code
001 Series
LFMBA Fine filter combination
002 Pneumatic connection
1/8 Female thread G1/8
1/4 Female thread G1/4
3/8 Female thread G3/8
1/2 Female thread G1/2
3/4 Female thread G3/4
1 Female thread G1
003 Version
D D series, metal
004 Size
MINI Grid dimension 40 mm (without connecting plates)
MIDI Grid dimension 55 mm (without connecting plates)
MAXI Grid dimension 66 mm (without connecting plates)
005 Filter change sensing
None
DA Differential pressure display, visual
006 Condensate drain
Manually rotating
A Fully automatic
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/08
538257225 |  | 30.08.2024
Filter combination LFMBA
Datasheet
General technical data
Size Maxi Midi Mini
Pneumatic connection, port 1 G1/2, G3/4, G1 G1/4, G3/8, G1/2, G3/4 G1/8, G1/4, G3/8
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/2, G3/4, G1 G1/4, G3/8, G1/2, G3/4 G1/8, G1/4, G3/8
Design Fibre filter
Type of mounting In-line installation
With accessories
Mounting position Vertical +/-5°
Grade of filtration 0.01 µm
Air purity class at output Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [1:7:2]
Inert gases
Filter efficiency 100%
Bowl guard Metal bowl guard
Condensate drain Fully automatic
Manually rotating
Differential pressure display –
Residual oil content 0.01 mg/m³
Max. condensate volume 80 ml 43 ml 22 ml
Standard nominal low rate qnN (measured at p1 = 6 bar) 1)
Operating and environmental conditions
Condensate drain Fully automatic Manually rotating
Operating pressure 1.5 ... 12 bar 1 ... 16 bar
Operating medium 1) Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [6:8:4]
Inert gases
Ambient temperature -10 ... 60°C
Media temperature 1.5 ... 60°C
Storage temperature –
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 2)
–
1) Compressed air according to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:9:-] applies to fully automatic condensate drain
2) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Materials
Material housing Die-cast zinc
Material bowl PC
Material filter Borosilicate fibre
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Midi Maxi
Pneumatic connection 1 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4 G1/2 G3/4 G1
LFMBA 125 l/min 130 l/min 140 l/min 300 l/min 350 l/min 350 l/min 350 l/min 550 l/min 550 l/min 600 l/min
1) Measured at p1 = 6 bar and Δp = 70 mbar.
-H- 125 l/min must be available for the fully automatic condensate drain to close correctly.
MiniSize
52024/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...

Accessories
Mounting bracket MS4-WP...
Short type code Corrosion resistance class CRC Part no. Type
HFOE 2 - Moderate corrosion stress 159638 HFOE-D-MINI
159593 HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Mounting bracket MS4-WB
Short type code Corrosion resistance class CRC Part no. Type
FRB 2 - Moderate corrosion stress 159595 FRB-D-MIDI
159643 FRB-D-MAXI
159642 FRB-D-MINI
Filter cartridges, D series, metal
Size Grade of filtration Part no. Type
Maxi 0.01 µm 162676 LFMAP-D-MAXI
1 µm 162679 LFMBP-D-MAXI
Midi 0.01 µm 162675 LFMAP-D-MIDI
1 µm 162678 LFMBP-D-MIDI
Mini 0.01 µm 162674 MS4/D-MINI-LFM-A
1 µm 162677 MS4/D-MINI-LFM-B